
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 532

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

2017-05-08

Mr. Gerard Hayes
Newfoundland Power Inc.

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John's, NL MB 3P6

Dear Mr. Hayes:

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2017 Capital Budget Supplemental Application -
Purchase and Construction of Improvements and Additions to Rose Blanche
Hydroelectric Plant - Request for Information

Enclosed is Request for Information PUB-NP-001 regarding the above-noted application.
The deadline for filing the response to the Request for Information is Friday, May 12, 2017.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms.
Jacqui Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781.

Yours truly,

Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

CB/rr

Enclosure

ecc Newfoundland Power Inc.

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Newfoundland &Labrador Hydro

Ms. Tracey Pennell, E-mail: traceypennell@nlh.nl.ca
Mr. Geoff Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl. ca
Consumer Advocate

Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com



1  IN THE MATTER OF

2  the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,

3  SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the ''EPCA'')
4  and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,

5  Chapter P-47 (the "Act'^), as amended; and
6

7  IN THE MATTER OF an Application by
8  Newfoundland Power Inc. for approval of a
9  supplemental capital expenditure for the
10 construction and purchase of certain
11 improvements and additions to its property
12 pursuant to Section 41 (3) of the Act.

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PUB-NP-001

Issued: May 8,2017



1  PUB-NP-001 Was an analysis (similar to Appendix A of the July 2016 Tors Cove Hydro
2  Plant Refurbishment report included within the 2017 Capital Budget
3  Application) completed to verify the economic feasibility of the continued
4  operation of the Rose Blanche hydroelectric plant? If yes, please submit the
5  analysis. If no, please provide the rationale for not conducting such an analysis.

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland this 8^^ day of May 2017.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Per

Qieryl %ihdon
B-oard Secretary


